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Mr. Bamney Chan @ o=
Hazardous Materials Specialist - -
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency s '{1.’.1.
Environmental Health Services L Ey
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite #250 o

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: QUARTERLY GROUNDWATER MONITORING REPORT FOR THE THIRD
QUARTER 2000, PENSKE TRUCK LEASING FACILITY, 725 JULIE ANN WAY,
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr. Chan:

ased to submit the Second Quaner Groundwatcr

L

; b TANLE atsing Ca. (Pan W ! Oak]and Cahfomla(theSuez
see Flgure 1 Slte Locatlon Map) We are submitting th:-. document on behalf of the Penske Truck
Leasing Company (Penske) who formerly operated the Site as a truck leasing facility. The scope of work
performed was in accordance with the requirements set by the Alameda County Health Services

(ACEHS) and the San Francisco Bay Water Quality Control Board (SFRWQCB) in their letter March 25,
1994,

GROUNDWATER MONITORING PROCEDURES

corrected water level elevations were recorded on the Water Sample Field Data Sheet included in
Appendix A. The water-level indicator was rinsed with deionized water between the sounding of each
well to prevent cross contamination. All seven groundwater monitoring wells were also measured for pH,
temperature, specific conductivity, dissolved oxygen (DO), and oxidation reduction potential (ORF). The
measurements were recorded on the Water Sample Field Data Sheets included in Appendix A. ORP, pH,
temperature, and specific conductivity were measured using a Horiba model D-22 meter. DO was
measured vsing a YSI model 518 DO meter.

Prior to sampling, wells were purged of approximately three well casing volumes of water using a
diaphragm pump. During purging, the evacuated water was periodically measured for pH, electrical
conductivity, and temperature, and visual inspected for color and turbidity. All measured parameters and
purge volumes for each well were recorded on the Water Sample Field Data Sheets included in Appendix
A. Upon removal of the appropriate purge volume and stabilization of the measured parameters, samples
were collected from each well using a disposable PVC bailer. Groundwater samples were transferred into
preserved, labeled laboratory-supplied glassware, placed in an ice-filled cooler, and transferred under

chain-of-custody to ChromaLab, Incorporated (Chromalab) of Pleasanton, California, a state-certified
laboratory.

Seven samples were submitted for chemical analysis of total petroleum hydrocarbons reported as gasoline
(TPHg) by EPA Method 8015M and total extractable petroleum hydrocarbons (TEPH reported as diesel —
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TPHd) by EPA Method 8015M, and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, xylenes (BTEX) and methyl
tertbutyl ether (MTBE) by EPA Method 8020. TPHd samples were pre-treated with silica-gel prior to
analysis. Wells OW-1 and -2 were additionally analyzed for nitrate, sulfate, and ferrous iron. Ferrous
iron was analyzed using a HACH field test kit. Laboratory analytical reports and chain-of-custody
records are included in Appendix B.

SUMMARY OF RESULTS

Historical groundwater elevations including the current quarter are included in Table 1. Historical
groundwater chemical results including the current quarter are included in Table 2. DO, pH, and ORP for
the current quarter are included in Table 3.

Monitoring Well Soundings

A groundwater elevation contour map based on the September 14, 2000 elevation data is presented in
Figure 2. The depth to water for the current quarter ranged from 5.93 feet to 7.06 feet below the top of
the PVC well casing. These corresponded to elevations of —0.55 feet to —0.96 feet, based on surveying of
the site wells and use of the City of Oakland datum. Overall groundwater elevations decreased when
compared to the June 28 and 29, 2000 monitoring results. Interpretation of the groundwater elevation
contour map indicates that groundwater flow is directed towards well MW-1 which was the lowest point
measured in September 2000.

Groundwater Chemical Results

Groundwater pH ranged from 6.92 to 7.44. Temperatures ranged from 19.4 to 26.0° Centigrade. Specific
conductivity ranged from 263 to 994 micromhos per centimeter (Wmhos/cm). Turbidity ranged fro _lgw
to medium, and color ranged from clear to yellowlor liht brown to grey. DEERAEEGR I LT
g --fx “from ~316 46 wilivaks (VY The pH, cd
appearaiice are in the ranges that woild be considered normal for sites in this area. Thc negative ORP
and low DO levels (approximately 1 mg/L) are indicative of oxygen depleting conditions, indicating that
microbial activity may be occurring in the groundwater. The depletion in oxygen is most likely a result of
the microbial degradation of hydrocarbons in groundwater. Nitrate, sulfate, and iron concentrations in
OW-1 and OW-2 were 5.1 mg/L, 1.6 mg/L, 4.4 mg/L, and 4.6 mg/L, non-detect, and 3.0 mg/L for each
analyte in each well respectively. The reduced nitrate and elevated dissolved iron concentrations are
indicative of microbial activity.

whie: %4 amgl+7: « TPHA concentrations ranged from 120

ug/L (MW—ﬁ).t 15,0000 ug{l__, (MW 7) TPHg concentrations ranged from non-detect (MW-2, -8) t0

1900 pg/L (MW-7). Benzene concentrations ranged from non-detect (MW-2, -8 and OW-1) to 34 pg/L.
(MW-1). Toluene was detected in one well this quarter (OW-2) at 0.79 ug/L. Ethylbenzene
concentrations ranged from non-detect (MW-2, -4, -8, OW-1, and -2) to 10 pug/L (MW-7), and xylenes
concentrations ranged from non-detect (MW-2, 4, -8, and OW-1) to 39 ng/L (MW-7).

Overall TPHd and TPHg concentrations remained in the range of historical values observed in each well.
BTEX concentrations decreased or remained in the range of historical values. MTBE was detected in
monitoring well OW-2 at 17 ug/L.

Based on the results presented in this report, natural attenuation may be occurring at the site igthe source/
area. The ACEHS has previously stated for another site on Julie Ann Way, that TPHg and BTEX

H:\Penske\thirdquarter00.doc SECOR International Inc.




Mr. Barney Chan
December 12, 2000
Page 3

R SRS RERT T it consERkRt R i Pendmgthe”
results of the treatment, Penske plans to move forward w1th a request for Site closu;re
If you should have any questions regarding the results detailed in this report, please contact Richard G.
Saut at (610) 775-6010 or Angus E. McGrath at (510) 285-2556 extension 228.

Sincerely,

SECQR International Incorporated

M*Z‘\ N d Wil S

Angus E. McGrath, Ph.D. Don Pratt
Principal Geochemist e Project Manager

Reviewed by:
7 ) ( g
/ﬂz{i £

ruce E. Scarbrou‘éh, R.G.
Principal Geologist

Attachments:

Table 1 - Chronological Listing of Groundwater Elevation Data
Table 2- Chronological Listing of Groundwater Analytical Results
Table 3- pH, Dissolved Oxygen, and Oxidation Reduction Potential Measurements Results

Figure 1 - Site Location Map
Figure 2 - Shallow Groundwater Contours, 3™ Quarter, 2000
Figure 3 - Petroleum Hydrocarbon Concentrations, 3™ Quarter, 2000
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TABLE 2
CHRONOLOGICAL LISTING OF
GROUNDWATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING FACILITY
725 Julie Ann Way
Qakland, California

MW-1 02/20/97 200,000 2,900® 260 61 42 96 NS
05/28/97 28,000® 2,100 230 42 55 110 NS

09/19/97 2,700,000 110,000 230 140 250 700 ND

11/17/97 950,000 40,000% 240 190% 270 880® ND®

02/27/98 1,200,000 380,000 50 50 200 800 ND

05/27/98 280,000 13,000 110 13 66 390 ND

10/01/98 63,000 1,300 43 1.2 15 84 ND

12/22/98 79,0009 2,000¢% 32 ND® 23@ 130¢ ND

12/28/99 43000 1,700 49 1.3 11 24 ND

03/14/00 4,300 540 59 13 12 23 NA

06/28/00 290,000* 1.300# 26 ND ND 23 ND

E . 1100 34 ND 3.9 17 ND

Mw-2 | 0272007 1 1,000™ ND ND ND ND ND NS
05/28/97 3,700 ND ND ND ND ND NS

09/19/97 4,100 ND ND ND ND ND ND

11/17/97 1,300 ND ND ND ND ND ND

02/27/98 340 ND ND 0.9 ND ND ND

05/27/98 1,300 ND ND ND ND ND ND

10/01/98 3,5009 3,200 ND ND ND ND ND

12/22/98 1,2000% 679 ND ND ND ND ND

12/28/99 750 ND ND ND ND ND ND

03/15/00 9 ND ND ND ND ND ND

06/28/00 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND

09/14/00 120 ND ND ND ND ND ND

MW-3 02/20/97 140™ ND ND ND ND ND NS
05/28/97 2400 ND ND ND ND ND NS

09/19/97 ND ND 0.7 ND ND ND ND

11/17/97 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND

02/27/98 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND

05/27/98 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND

10/01/98 56" ND ND ND ND ND ND

12/22/9%8 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS

12/28/99 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS

03/14/00 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS

06/28/00 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS

09/14/00 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS

MW-4 02/20/97 470,000 64,000 ND ND ND ND NS
05/28/97 1,000,000® 11,000 ND ND ND ND NS

09/19/97 2,600,000 37,000 260 ND ND ND ND

11/17/97 57,000 4,400'% 25% ND® ND® ND' ND®

02/27/98 9,300 580 2.7 0.8 0.8 3 ND

05/27/98 11,000 3,900 1.4 0.6 ND ND ND

10/01/98 670,000 2,400™ 57 ND ND 4.6 ND
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TABLE 2
CHRONOLOGICAL LISTING OF
GROUNDWATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING FACILITY
725 Julie Ann Way
QOakland, California

12/22/98 3,700

12/28/99 5,800 1,000 ND ND ND ND ND

03/14/00 4,800 350 ND ND ND ND NA
HAPENSKE\Tables Page 2 of 5 SECOR International Inc.




TABLE 2

CHRONOLOQGICAL LISTING OF

GROUNDWATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING FACILITY

725 Julie Ann Way

QOakland, California

1,100%

MW-5 02/20/97 ND ND ND ND ND NS
05/28/97 560®9 60 ND ND ND ND NS
09/19/97 1,000 70 ND ND ND ND ND
11/17/97 1,100 70 0.6 0.7 0.5 ND 5
02/27/98 ND ND ND ND ND ND 5
05/27/98 770 ND ND ND ND ND ND
10/01/98 630 ND ND ND ND ND ND
12/22/98 890" ND ND ND ND ND ND
12/28/99 440 ND ND ND ND ND ND
03/15/00 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
06/28/00 110* ND ND ND ND ND ND
09/14/00 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
MW-6 02/20/97 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
05/28/97 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
09/19/97 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
11/17/97 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
02/27/98 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
05/27/98 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
10/01/98 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
12/22/98 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
12/28/99 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
03/15/00 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
06/28/00 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
09/14/00 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
MW-7 02/20/97 1,500,000 15,000 81 51 ND 'ND NS
05/28/97 440,000 | 390,000 ND ND ND ND NS
09/19/97 910,000 3,600 110 64 37 ND ND
11/17/97 | 18,000,000 [ 15,0001 110¢ 41 12 110¢@ ND®
02/27/98 290,000 45,000 80 60 ND ND ND
05/27/98 1,600 140 23 0.9 0.9 3 ND
10/01/98 89,000 710™ 39 2.4 11 31 ND
12/22/98 240,000 3,900® 51 ND ND ND ND
12/28/99 300,000 2,300 51 5.3 13 27 ND
03/14/00 640,000 620 31 53 9.9 31 NA
06/28/00 2,900,000 3 15 ND 32 30 ND
MW-8 02/20/97 2,500 340 2.1 53 7.1 94 NS
05/28/97 2000 480™ 2.5 12 ND 76 NS
09/19/97 7,000 1,000 0.8 5 0.5 130 ND
11/17/97 520 250 1.4 2.1 0.7 3 ND
02/27/98 150 ND ND ND ND ND ND
05/27/98 70 ND ND ND ND ND ND
HAPENSKE\Tables Page 3 of 5 SECOR International Inc.




l TABLE 2
CHRONOLOGICAL LISTING OF
GROUNDWATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS
l PENSKE TRUCK LEASING FACILITY
725 Julie Ann Way

' Oakland, California
I 10/01/98 440% ND ND ND ND ND ND

12/22/98 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
l 12/28/99 130 ND ND ND ND ND ND
' HAPENSKE\Tables Page 4 of 5 SECOR International Inc.




TABLE 2
CHRONOLOGICAL LISTING OF
GROUNDWATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING FACILITY
725 Julie Ann Way
Qakland, California

MW-8 03/14/00 170 ND ND ND ND ND NA
Cont. 06/28/00 300% ND ND ND ND ND ND
09/14/00 310 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Oow-1 12/28/99 7,700 3,400 11 ND ND 2.6 ND
03/15/00 5,300 700 1.7 ND ND ND ND
06/29/00 1,300* 140# 4 ND ND 22 6.6
09/14/00 5,800 180 ND ND ND ND ND
OwW.2 12/28/99 3,300 770 36 ND ND 1.7 16
03/15/00 1,100 350 24 ND ND ND 9.3
06/29/00 850* 160# 7.4 ND ND ND 13
09/14/00 6,300 590 26 0.79 ND 1.7 17
Notes:
mg/L - micrograms per liter NS - Well not sampled
TPHd - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel ND - Not detected at or above the laboratory detection Litnit
TPHg - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline NA - Not analyzed

MTBE - Methyl tert buty! ether
{a) - Laboratory reports that chromatogram indicates gasoline and unidentified hydrocarbons >C8.
(b) - Laboratory reports that the laboratory contro! sample failed for this batch, as well as when it was initially
ahalyzed on 6/3/97. All results should be considered as estimated values. No additional sample was available for re-extraction.
{c) - Laboratory reports reporting limits for diesel and gas/BTEX elevated due to high evels of target compound. Samples run at dilution.
(d) - Laboratory reports the peak pattern present in this sample represents an unknown mixture atypical of gasoline in the range of
n-C09 to greater than n-C12. Quantitation is based on a gasoline reference in the range of n-C07 to n-C12 only.
(&) - Laboratory reports reporting limit(s) raised due to high ievel of analyte present in sample.
(f) - Laboratory reports the hydrocarbon pattern present in this sample represents an unknown mixturg in the range of n-C09 to n-C36.
Quantitation is based on a diesel reference between n-C10 and n-C24 only.
(g) - Laboratory reports the peak pattern present in this sample represents an unknown mixture atypical of gasoline in the range of
n-CI10 to greater than n-C12. Quantitation is based on a gasoline reference in the range of n-C0O7 to n-C12 only.
(h) - Laboratory reports that chromatogram indicates diesel and unidentified hydrocarbons >C20.
(i) - Laboratory reports the hydrocarben pattern present in this sample represents an unknown mixture in the range of n-C08 to n-C40.
Quantitation is based on a diese! reference between n-C10 and n-C24 only.
(j) - Analyzed by USEPA Methed 8015, modified.
(k) - Analyzed by USEPA Method 8020,
(1) - Laboratory reports the hydrocarbon pattern present in this sample represents an unknown mixture in the range of n-C12 to n-C28,
Quantitatien is based on a diesel reference between n-C10 and n-C24 only.
(m) - Laboratory reports that chromatogram indicates unidentified hydrocarbons >C8.
(n) - Laboratory reports the peak pattern present in this sample represents an unknown mixture atypical of gasoline in the range of
n-CO7 to greater than n-C12. Quantitation is based on a gasoline reference in the range of n-C07 to n-C12 only.
{0) - Laboratary reports the hydrocarbon pattern present in this sample represents an unknown mixture in the range of n-C10 to n-C26.
Cuaantitation is based on a diesel reference between n-C10 and n-C24 anly.
{p} - Diesel range concentration reported. A nonstandard diesel pattern was observed in the chromatogram.
(q} - Laboratory reports that chromatogram indicates diesel and unidentified hydrocarbons >C24.
{r) - Laboratory reports the hydrocarbon pattern present in this sample represents an unknown mixture in the range of n-C10 to n-C40.
Quantitation is based on a diesel reference between n-C10 and n-C24 only.
(s) - Laboratery reports that chromatogram indicates dieset and unidentified hydrocarbons >C15.
(t) - Laboratory reports the hydrocarbon pattern present in this sample represents an unknown mixture in the range of n-C10 to n-C28.
Quantitation is based on a diesel reference between n-C10 and n-C24 only,
* - Hydrocarbon reported does not match the diesel standard,
# - Hydrecarbon reported (in the gasoline range)} does not match lab standard.
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APPENDIX A

WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEETS
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SECOR International Incorporated

HYDROLOGIC DATA SHEET

Date: Q [1u]ney Project: f2ekpy Project #:_OlU, 0T3O
Sampler: 13, (Cardvf Page | of |
WELL or MEASUREMENT
LOCATION | TIME TOC DTW DTB DIA ELEV COMMENTS
Mgyt 545 |4l | 3400l 4 | -0.98
-9 .20 (. d9.00 4 ~0.blb
N3 (o, 1O ';LO‘E — 4 — 0.9
P-4 518 |08 | .5 4 - 0.7 |
— _ Could net Bird dug,
M-S 47 2120 All Yoo Aedocis
A 5.3% |{p.1F - ‘/ -0.¢
YAW-F 5.3 | 5.93 8.5 ‘/ ~0.55
- S44 5,99 | #5585 4 - 6.85
e — |sa [Hd |4 ] —
O &L — | s | Mo |4 | —

TOC = Top of Well Casing Elevation

DTW = Depth to Groundwater Below TOC

DTB = Depth to Bottom of Well Casing Below TOC
DIA = Well Casing Diameter

ELEV = Groundwater Elevation




SECOR International Inc.

WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

PROJIECT # OIY . 0710 . C)f))— PURGED BY: . Cardift WELLI.D.: ML~
CLIENT NAME: Peaske "SAMPLED BY: 1 QacAifl SAMPLE 1.D.:
LOCATION: 735 ToNr AvMby  (b\and WHAT QA SAMPLES?: :
DATE PURGED 9 ig-_." too ! START (2400hr) .| o220
DATE SAMPLED _ it/ SAMPLE TIME (24000 14 |5
SAMPLE TYPE: Groundwater _ X Surface Water Treatment Effluent Other
CASING DIAMETER; 2" 3" 4 N 5" 6" g" Other
Casing Volume: (gallons per foot) ©.17) (0.33) (0.67) (1.02) (1.50} (2.60) ( )
DEPTH TO BOTTOM (feet) = =Y o CASING VOLUME (gal) = 1 5.5
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) = (0.Y1 CALCULATED PURGE (gal) = S5,.50
WATER COLUMN HEIGHT (feet) = Q 3 =< ACTUAL PURGE (gal) =
FIELD MEASUREMENTS
DATE TIME VOLUME TEMP. CONDUCTIVITY pH TURBIDITY O RP D O
{2400hr) (gal) {degrees F) (umhos/cm) (units) (visual)
o L340 20 B .%ol (.9 _LQL —3U_ B ¥Sode
o 1232 @4n 230 0H4] L.9< 300 o
14io - 5% 22,3 0419 £.9> _Lo_uj_ —31E_ 40 ]n 3L
80% RECHARGE: __YES __ NO ANALYSES:  <Seg. COC,
ODOR: Q",{_ﬁ\ SAMPLE VESSEL / PRESERVATIVE:
PURGING EQUIPMENT SAMPLING EQUIPMENT
Well Wizard Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon) WW Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon)
Active Extration Well Pump  ___ Bailer (PVC or ___ disp) Sample Port Bailer ( ___PVC or Xdisposable)
Submersible Pump " Bailer (Stainfess Steel) Submersible Pump Bailer (Stainless Steel)
Peristaltic Pump ﬁ Dedicated Peristaltic Purnp Dedicated
Other: Center Q\MOL\ ﬂmﬁ Other:
Pump Depth /
WELL INTEGRITY:
COMMENTS:
Teeauck
SIGNATURE: Page 1 of 1




SECOR International Inc.
WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET
PROJECT #: 014, 07710) . O 3~ PURGEDBY: _D.Cardi® WELLID.: Myl
CLIENT NAME: Praske. ' " SAMPLEDBY: 1.Cacdi$E SAMPLE LD.: _(Y)}i+3Q
LOCATION: 735 Fo0, AwMby  Chllonh WHAT QA SAMPLES?:
!

DATE PURGED q

DATE SAMPLED 9 , 14 , a0

START (2400hn) _Q 905~

SAMPLE TIME (2400ht) 9 .25

SAMPLE TYPE: Groundwater _ X Surface Water Treatment Effluent Other
CASING DIAMETER: v o+ s e__ & __ oter_
Casing Volume: (gallons per foot) Q.17 (0.38) 0.67) - (1.02) {1.50) (2.60) ( )
DEPTH TO BOTTOM (feet) = .00 CASING VOLUME (gal) = 1=
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) = {p. Do CALCULATED PURGE (gal) = _ 4%
WATER COLUMN HEIGHT (feet) = _ 38 |4 ACTUAL PURGE (gal) = 45
FIELD MEASUREMENTS
T Gty ) B meem i csm) ORF DO

b0 _ Qo 15 A3.2 (03,3 275 Medemle~ 330G (3.3
Q5 20 92.5 59.2 742 med 2o ~303 &.3/03

o

80% RECHARGE: __YES __ NO

ANALYSES: <¢g¢ COC,

ODOR: Sufﬁ,u‘ SAMPLE VESSEL / PRESERVATIVE:
PURGING EQUIPMENT SAMPLING EQUIPMENT
Well Wizard Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon) WW Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon)
Active Extration Well Pump Bailer (PVC or ___ disp) Sample Port g Bailer { _ PVC or gdisposabie)
Submersible Pump Bailer (Stainless S‘t‘eel) Submersible Pump Bailer (Stainless Steel)

Peristaltic Pump

3 Dedicated Peristaltic Pump Dedicated

Other:

Other: ka?Q\/\%a& ’ﬂw'}/)

Pump Depth:

WELL INTEGRITY:

COMMENTS:

SIGNATURE:

Page 1 of 1




SECOR International Inc.
WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

PROJECT #: Q1Y , 0710V . YD 3~  PURGED BY: D i ¥ WELL L.D.: (YuD-Y

CLIENT NAME: VPoagke ' " SAMPLED BY: D.LCacd S% SAMPLELD.: _{NW-¢
LOCATION: 735 TN, Aw\wby Oxk\a«\)& WHAT QA SAMPLES?:
DATEPURGED 4 [#m / START (2400hr) __ | D3O
DATE SAMPLED qbq[g(_, SAMPLE TIME (2400hr) )2 <O
SAMFPLE TYPE: Groundwater _ X_ Surface W#ter - Treatment Effluent Other
CASING DIAMETER: 2 3 & b_{ s 6 __ & ___ Other
Casing Volume: {gallons per foot) 047 (0.38) (0.67) (1.02) (1.50) (2.60) ( }
DEPTH TO BOTTOM (feet) = 33.5 CASING VOLUME (gal) = 18.5
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) = 2. OS CALCULATED PURGE (gal) = 55,5
WATER COLUMN HEIGHT (feet) = _ 27 .45 ACTUAL PURGE (gal) = laf)

FIELD MEASUREMENTS

DATE TIME VOLUME TEMP.~,  CONDUCTIVITY pH TURBDITY o RP DO
(2400hr) (galy (degrees I (umhos/cm)} {units) (visual)

liqJoe Joa,e oo 215 0.HE Lol MeA-lep 7157

19.9 0. 994 7.3 | oud - 3
ﬂjﬁ 1245 b 20.7 [ ,53% 7.2% fow Lo d/1.

°/p "Cj/l'

80% RECHARGE: XJES _NO anaLyses:_ see. COC
ODQR.: SAMPLE VESSEL / PRESERVATIVE:
PURGING EQUIPMENT SAMPLING EQUIPMENT

Well Wizard Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon) WW Bladder Pump Bailer {Teflon)
Active Extration Well Pump Bailer (PVC or ___ disp) Sample Port j_g Bailer ( ___PVC or X‘disposable)
Submersible Pump Bailer (Stainless Stecl) Submersible Pump Bailer (Stainless Steel)
Peristaltic Pump }),; Dedicated :];,5 b :L‘:% Peristaltic Pump Dedicated

Other: N \ Other:

Pump Depth:

WELL INTEGRITY:

COMMENTS:
oo O
SIGNATURE: Page 1 of 1




SECOR International Inc.
WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

PROJECT#: 014, 07OV . OYX) 3~  PURGEDBY: > Cacd £ WELL 1.D.: M{p-F

CLIENT NAME: Boagke. ' " SAMPLED BY: Dﬁ:ggd,% SAMPLELD.: YW ;)
LOCATION: 735 .\, Am\hbx’; O oy ' WHAT QA SAMPLES?:
DATE PURGED 9 ‘ll_.l 'm START (2400hr) _{ 2,( 1]
DATE SAMPLED ﬂ ; !g!m SAMPLE TIME (2400hr) ) 5&20
SAMPLE TYPE: Groundwater _ X Surface Water Treatment Effluent Other
CASING DIAMETER: 2" 3" 4" _\.A 5" 6" 8" Other
Casing Volume: (gallons per foot) 0.17) (0.38) (0.67) (1.02) (1.50) (2.60) { }
DEPTH TO BOTTOM (feet) = SRS CASING VOLUME (gal) = 15
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) = ) 93 CALCULATED PURGE {(gal) = ys =
WATER COLUMN HEIGHT (feet) = _ &), S+ ACTUAL PURGE (gal) =
FIELD MEASUREMENTS
DATE TIME VOLUME TEMP. CONDUCTIVITY pH TURBIDITY 5 RP D O
(2400hr) (gal) (degrees F) {umhos/cm) (units) (visual)
idlee 1205 18 Q0.5 0.9 217 low 25
do 1310 o 0.8 Q il 748 low -~ 30F
1315 45 24.2 45F 7. 00 lowd =304
80% RECHARGE: __ YES __ NO anaLysEs:_ See. COC
ODOR: GO"‘: SAMPLE VESSEL / PRESERVATIVE:
PURGING EQUIPMENT SAMPLING EQUIPMENT
Well Wizard Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon) WW Bladder Purp Bailer (Teflon)
Active Extration Well Pump Bailer (PYC or __disp) Sample Port E Bailer { ___ PVC or Xdlsposable)
Submersible Pump Bailer (Stainless Steel) Submersible Pump Bailer (Stainless Steel)
Peristaltic Pump 3 Dedicated N Peristaltic Pump Dedicated
oter: ek’ wa_ fusen) Other:
Pump Depth:
WELL INTEGRITY:
COMMENTS:
Veodu ok
SIGNATURE: Page 1 of 1




SECOR International Inc.
WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET
PROIECT# 14,0710V .00 I~ PURGEDBY: WELL L.D.: MLUW-9
CLIENT NAME: Voaske " SAMPLED BY: SAMPLE LD.: _ VW\LO-B
LOCATION: 195 Ty \e. Ay Chilands WHAT QA SAMPLES?
! .
DATEPURGED  Q fiy IDD START (2400hr) 9.3€
DATE SAMPLED Q)¢ [F"m SAMPLE TIME (2400hr) __ | DOG
SAMPLE TYPE: Groundwater _ X Surface Water Treatment Effluent Other
CASING DIAMETER: y A 3 4 h_(_ 5" 6" _ g Other
Casing Volume: (gallons per foot) 0.17) (0.38) 0.67) (1.02) (1.50) (2.60) { )
DEPTH TO BOTTOM (feet) = Q5.5 CASING VOLUME (gal) = 12
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) = 5.94 CALCULATED PURGE (gal) = __ 29 . 5
WATER COLUMN HEIGHT (feet) = _ 13.55] ACTUAL PURGE (gal) = <4y
FIELD MEASUREMENTS
DATE TIME VOLUME TEMP. ~ CONDUCTIVITY pH TURBIDITY R P DO
{2400hr) (gal) {degrees B) (umbhos/cn) {units) {visual)
oo 540 s 9.5 0.LSB E3L lw 7192 gov/ie,
945 30 19 B 1259 +23 low ~R0F_ \nuln.
950 4g | 9.4 Oelee O o> gt 7
%/ " /L
80% RECHARGE: _ YES __ NO ANALYSES: _ S¢e. COC,
ODOR: N Owe, SAMPLE VESSEL / PRESERVATIVE:
PURGING EQUIPMENT SAMPLING EQUIPMENT
Well Wizard Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon) WW Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon) )
Active Extration Well Pump Bailer (PVC or __disp) Sample Port A, Bailer ( __PVC or }éﬂ.sposable)
Submersible Pump Bailer (Stainless Steel) Submersible Pump Bailer (Stainless Steel)
Peristaltic Pump 3 Dedicated : __ Peristaltic Pump Dedicated
Other: CLAJT\':QMO\& Aoy /D Other:
Pump Depth: > 4 /
WELL INTEGRITY:
COMMENTS:
Slic.‘)[d’ Shepn
SIGNATURE: Page 1 of 1




SECOR International Inc.
WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

PROIECT# O14, 0710V . X))~ PURGEDBY: D.CardEf WELLLD.: _ {3 y!
CLIENT NAME: Peaske ' ~ SAMPLED BY: 1>, Cocdiof SAMPLELD.. _ O~
LOCATION: 735 F..0\, An\wbay O}J{\OA}S WHAT QA SAMPLEST:
DATE PURGED 94'51&3’0— " starr (2400h1) _LC3S
DATE SAMPLED Q_I_HI_CXL SAMPLE TIME (2400hr) _ || peg
SAMPLE TYPE: | Groundwater _ X Surface Water Treatment Effluent Other
CASING DIAMETER: 2 3" 4 _\A s 6 g Other
Casing Volume: (gallons per foot) ©.17) (0.38) (0.67) {1.02) (1.50) (2.60) ( )
DEPTH TO BOTTOM (feet) = 14 = CASING VOLUME (gal) = {p.
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) = =,3) CALCULATED PURGE (gal) = ___|&, &5
WATER COLUMN HEIGHT (feet) = _ .09 ACTUAL PURGE (gal) = 18
FIELD MEASUREMENTS
DATE TIME VOLUME TEMP CONDUCTIVITY pH TURBIDITY
{2400hr) (gal} (dcgrees% (umhos/cm) {units) (visual) 0 P\P D O
Cif%ﬁ:f.} [Q:E {r Q_a,g !2 E)ih ?no’}- MQ’J - Q 135 f\- 8
: 10D /2 02,3 On2?FF .92 paed - |0.3_/_Q.&
Lipa [ D9 e rom med jig (500,48
%/ mafs
80% RECHARGE: _YES _ NO ANALYSES:___ Seg. COC..

ODOR: (7a<,

SAMPLE VESSEL / PRESERVATIVE:

PURGING EQUIPMENT

Well Wizard Bladder Pump®
Active Extration Well Pump
Submersible Pump
Peristaltic Pump

Qther: \
Pump Depth:

Bailer (Teflon)
Bailer (PVC or ___ disp) Sample Port
Bailer (Stainless Steel)

Y. Dedicated j;.,&b_?ﬁg

Bailer
Bailer
Bailer

WW Bladder Pump

Submersible Pump
Peristaltic Pump

Other:

Dedicated

SAMPLING EQUIPMENT

{Teflon)

({ _PVCor gdisposable)
(Stainless Steel)

WELL INTEGRITY:

COMMENTS:
Shep

4.9 44 4.0

SIGNATURE:

Page 1 of 1




SECOR International Inc.
WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

PROJECT#: 014, 077101 .00 3
CLIENT NAME: Poaske. '

LOCATION: '79-5 Ju-.\\ > AYV\\A]OM

PURGED BY: D Cacdd WELLLD.: _ O}~

" SAMPLED BY: ), Chy A5 SAMPLE I.D.: (-2

O}k\cm& WHAT QA SAMPLES?:

DATE PURGED ¢ {Eg ZD o

START (2400hr) _| |£D

DATE SAMPLED G/, g oo SAMPLE TIME (2400hr) _ 1 Q0C
SAMPLE TYPE: Groundwater _ X Surface Water Treatment Effluent Other
CASING DIAMETER: » g - 4" i 5" 6" g Other
Casing Volume: {gallons per foot) 0.17) (0.38) (0.67) (1.02) (1.50} (2.60)
DEPTH TO BOTTOM (feet) = 14,160 CASING VOLUME (gal) = {o
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) = 5.0 CALCULATED PURGE (gal) = 18
WATER COLUMN HEIGHT (feet) = __ .5 ACTUAL PURGE (gal} = IR
FIELD MEASUREMENTS
DATE TIME VOLUME TEMP. CONDUCTIVITY pH TURBIDITY o RP

(2400hr) (gal) {degrees F) {umhos/cm) {units) {visual)

HE S fo e, 233 B, g ENi M A2 H{Q( 25

L= 12 Q3.3 p.azr? yAl Mmsd 00
Yudfon  _tiSE 18 23.4 O8YS  FR2L :E & 5
80% RECHARGE: _ YES __ NO anavvses.See. COC

opor: pild Gia s

SAMPLE VESSEL / PRESERVATIVE:

PURGING EQUIPMENT SAMPLING EQUIPMENT

Well Wizard Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon) WW Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon) )
Active Extration Well Pump  __ Bailer (PVC or ___ disp) Sample Port Bailer ( _ PVC or idlsposable)
Submersible Pump Bailer (Stainless Stccl) Submersible Pump Bailer (Stainless Steel)
Peristaltic Pump '}A Dedicated Peristaltic Pump Dedicated

other: ___ (pnde Q\ma_ o)) Other:

Pump Depth:

WELL INTEGRITY:

COMMENTS:
3\2 0™

5,Qi2.:) 3.0

SIGNATURE:

Page 1 of 1



APPENDIX B

LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORTS AND CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY
RECORDS

H:\Penske\thirdquarter00.doc SECOR International Ing,

--u-—_n—_-———--_




CHROMALAB NG, semeesomea

~ Environmental Semces(SDB) S e wrotoo e e i Dater September 22, 2000

‘SECOR-Oakland
360 22nd Street, Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612

-~ Afin.: Angus _McG_rath '

Project: 014.07701
Former Penske Trucking-3rd Qtr

Attached is our report for your samples received on Friday September 15, 2000
This report has been reviewed and approved for release. Reproduction of this report
is permitted only in its entirety.

Please note that any unused portion of the samples will be discarded after October 30, 2000
unless you have requested otherwise. We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you.

If you have any questions, please call me at (925) 484-1919. You can also contact me via email.
My email address is: asalimpour@chromatab.com

Sincerely,

Afsaneh Salimpour

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telophone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096
CA DHS ELAP#1096
Printed on: 09/22/2000 08:57 Page 1 of 1




CHROMALAB' INC. 'j

Submisslon : 2000-03:0284

.~ Envirenmental SeMoes (SDB) "

. Gas/BTEX - -

|- SECOR-Oakland

Attn: . Angus McGrath
" Project# 014.07701

50 360 22nd Street, Suite 600 .
Oakland, CA 94612 -

Phone: (510) 285-2556 Fax: (510) 285-2568
Project: Former Penske Tmcking-3rd Qir

Samples Reported

Matrix

Date Sampled

£+

- Sample ID
MW2
MW
" OW-1
ow-2
- MW-4
MW7
MW-1

- Water
“Water

Water
Water
Water
Water
Water

09/14/2000 09:25 | -
09/14/2000 10:00 " |
09/14/2000 11:05
09/14/2000 12:00
09/14/2000 12:50 -

09/14/2000 13:20
09/14/2000 14:15

NeoaRORa|lT|

Printed on: 09/29/2000 10:31

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756

Telephone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096

Page 1 of 14




_ :CHROMA .._‘B, Nc; ‘_

\" ;,;Environmental Services (SDB)

SECOR-OakIand Tl s TestMethod:

' Attn Angus McGrath _ Pnep Method: 5030 e

Gas/BTEX

Sample ID: Msz B o o . .. Lab Sample ID: 2000-09-0284-001

Project: - ..01407701 e ,,__,.:Recewed 09/15/2000 13:35
SR 'Former’Penske Truckir_ng-3rd Qtr Lo S .

CEL e 3 e ‘.__.:Extracted 09/19/2000 02:14 .
Sampled ?;:09“4[2000 09: 25 ‘ ' : S L QC—BatGh 2000!0_9!1&01.05‘ e
- ‘Matrix: ¢ _"Water T s BEFEE :

Compound "~ [Resut Rep.Limit | Units | Diution | Analyzed | Flag

Gasoline -~ - .- 7 |ND 180 - - | ug | 100 |09/18/2000 02:14 -
Benzene : ND 0.50 ugfL 1.00 09/19/2000 02:14
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 09/19/2000 02:14
Ethyl benzene ND 0.50 ugiL 1.00 09/19/2000 02:14|
Xylene(s) ND 0.50 ugfL. 1.00  [09/19/2000 02:14
MTBE ND 5.0 ug/l 1.00 09/27/2000 17:23
Surrogate(s)
Trifluorotoluene 15.7 58-124 % 1.00 09/19/2000 02:14
4-Bromofluorobenzene-FID g1.6 50-150 % 1.00 09/19/2000 02:14

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: {925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (325) 484-1096

Frinted on: 09/29/2000 10:31 Page 2 of 14

: . . L TR




CHROMAFr- B, INC.

..o+ - Environmental Services (SDB)

| SEGOR-Oakland .\~ '/, o ,Test Method:

. 8020 .

8015M

' Attn Angus McGrath._ S Sl _'Prep Method 5030
 SamplelD:  MW-8 B ~ Lab Sample ID: 2000-09-0284'-002';- N
Project: - 01407701 " Recsived: 09;1512000 1335

. Former Penske Truckmg-3rd Qtr
IR ~ Extracted:

09N 9!2000 02 46 -

- Sampled: j:-'-“"1'16911412000 000 e et -"QC-Batch_. : “2000109:1&01 05|
Compound % |Result - Rep.Limit | Units | Dilution -Analyzed ‘Flag
Gasoline - = - ND 50 - |.ugil | 1.00 - |09/19/2000 02:46 "
Benzene : K ND 050 - - | ugli 1.00  |09/19/2000 02:46
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00  |09/19/2000 02:46
Ethyl benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00  09/19/2000 02:46
Xylene(s) ND 0.50 ugiL 1.00  |09/19/2000 02:46
MTBE ND 5.0 ug/L 1.00 09/27/2000 17:55
Surrogate(s)
Trifluorotoluene 114.0 58-124 % 1.00 09/18/2000 02:46
4-Bromofluorobenzene-FID 88.5 50-150 % 1.00  |08/19/2000 02:46
1220 Quary Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: (§25) 484-1619 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096
Frinted on: 09/29/2000 10:31 Page 3 of 14




CHROMALAB 'INEC S smeebaesm

~Environmental Serwces (SDB)

To: 1""SEC.0R-Dakland ST . Test Methad: 8020
U Afn: Angus McGrath e " Prep Method: 5030
IR : Gas/BTEX . o
Sample ID: ow-1 _ ; - Lab Sample I1D: 2000-09-0284-003
.- Project:. - 014.07701 | ' ' Recelved: 09/15/2000 13:35

- Former Penske Tmckmg-ard Qtr

R | : oo _  Extracted:  09/19/2000 04:55
- Sampled: - '09z14120001105 e ' - QC-Batch: - 2000/09/18-01.05
C:Matrixc -+ - Water S ' R :

Compound Result Rep.Limit Units Dilution | Analyzed Flag
Gasoline -~ - : 1180 50 : ug/L. 1.00  |09/19/2000 04:55
Benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00  109/19/2000 04:55
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00  09/19/2000 04:55

Ethyl benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00  [09/19/2000 04:55
Xylene(s) ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00  |09/19/2000 04:55
MTBE ND 50 ug/L 1.00 09/27/2000 18:24
Surrogate(s)

Triflucrotoluene 97.7 58-124 % 1.00  |09/19/2000 04:55
4-Bromofiucrobenzene-FID 88.0 50-150 % 1.00  |09/19/2000 04:55

1220 Quany Lane * Pleasanton, CA 24566-4756
Telephone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096

Printed on: 09/29/2000 10:31 Page 4 of 14




ch ROMALAB,:'.?INC :ﬁ)

.. Environmental Services {SDB)

,'S'u'bl;n'l_ss_l'o"r:_‘)i'#:"20’90-99;@#4

SECOR—OakIand

Attn Angus McGrath '

Gas/BTEX

" Test Method 8020 . T
- '8015M
"-J-Prep Method 5030 :

Sample ID: OW-2

Project: 01407701 . .
Former Penske Trucking-3rd Qtr

 Sampled: - 09!14!2000 12:00

Reoeived :

: Extracted
QC-Batch

~Lab Sample ID: 2000-09-0284-004 .
091512000 13:35

- 09/19/2000 05:28
©+2000/09/18-01.05 .|

Matrix: .- - Water
Compaound Result Rep.Limit Units | - Dilution Analyzed Flag
Gasoline 590 50 ug/L 1.00 - |09/19/2000 05:28
Benzene 26 0.50 ug/L 1.00  09/19/2000 05:28
Toluene 0.79 0.50 ug/L 1.00  [09/19/2000 05:28
Ethyl benzene ND 0.50 ugrL 1.00  [09/19/2000 05:28
Xylene(s) 1.7 0.50 ugfL 1.00  |09/19/2000 05:28
MTBE 17 5.0 ug/L 1.00 09/27/2000 18:55
Surrogate(s)
Trifluorotoluene 101.2 58-124 % 1.00 09/19/2000 05:28
4-Bromoflucrobenzene-FID 89.8 50-150 % 1.00  09/19/2000 05:28
1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 945664756
Telephone: {925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1086
Printed on: 09/29/2000 10:31 Page 5 of 14




;_C.HROMALAB;:;INC o

Envimnmenial Services (SDB)

f SECOR-OakIand LT TR e ..TeSf':Méiﬁcdi'

015M

Attn.; Angus McGrath STt PrepMethod:+ 5030 Lt
e T Gas/BTEX e B
“Sample ID: MW ~ Lab Sample iD: 2000-09-0284-005
Project. 01407701 .- : % Recelved: . 00/15/2000 13:35 |

Former Penske Trucklng-ard Qtr L
e | SR . - -Extracted: -~ 09/19/2000 06:00

Sampled: 0911412000 12:50 j Yot QC-Bateh: - 2000!09!18—01 05
Métrik: f.""i“;“':'}- Water S e : o . L e

Compound S Result Rep.Limit | Units | Dilution Analyzed - Flag
Gasoline o 130 50 ug/l | - 1.00 . |09/19/200006:000 g
Benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 09/19/2000 06:00 '
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 09/19/2000 06:00

Ethyl benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 09/19/2000 G6:00
Xylene(s) ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00  [09/19/2000 06:00

MTBE ND 5.0 ug/L 1.00 09/28/2000 17:28
Surrogate(s)

Trifluorotoluene 87.7 58-124 % 1.00 09/19/2000 06:00
4-Bromoflucrobenzene-FID 77.9 50-150 % 1.00 09/19/2000 06:00

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephone; (825) 484-1918 * Facsimile: (825) 484-1096

Printed on: 09/29/2000 10:31 Page 6 of 14
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Submission # 2000-09-0284

' . y 18
o Environmental Sarvices {SDB)

L T SECOR-OakIand O " TestMethod: 8020 .

” 'Attn Angus McGrath AR L T -Ki'?r:epl_Meﬂi“ﬁd: 5030
ey e Gas/BTEX o T
Sample ID: ~ MW-7 - - _ _ . - Lab Sample 1D: 2000-0?-0284-_006
Project:, . ‘014.07701 .. Received: ‘09/1512000'13:3'5._"

N Former Penske Truckmg-3rd Qtr ,
' - : ' Extracted: ~ 09/19/2000 06:33 -

" 'Sampled: Coenmanooo1sze o QC-Batch: - _:2000!0911&01 05
Matrix: -~ Water : T R R

Compound o : Result Rep.Limit Units Dilution | -~Analyzed . | Flag
Gasoline - ‘ - 1900 250 - ug/L |- 5.00 --|09/19/2000 06:33 -
Benzene - ' 1 25 ug/L 5.00  |09/19/2000 06:33
Toluene ND 25 ugfL 500  [09/19/2000 06:33,

Ethyl benzene 10 25 ug/t 500  |09/1%/2000 06:33
Xylene(s) 39 25 ugiL 5.00  |09/19/2000 06:33
MTBE ND 5.0 ugfL 5.00 09/27/2000 19:58
Surrogate(s)

Trifluoratoluene 90.2 58-124 % 1.00 09/19/2000 06:33
4-Bromofluorobenzene-FID 88.4 50-150 % 1.00 09/19/2000 06:33

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 24566-4756
Telephone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096

Printed on: 09/29/2000 10:31 Page 7 of 14




 Submission #: 2000-09-0284

f«CH ROMALAB INC. ,-j.? o

E.nvironmenial Servioes (SDB) _ A : ) ,
To: SECOR-Oakland o T TestMethod: 8020
e e T S R .8015M
" " attn: Angus McGrath S e - PrepMethod: 5030 -
| 8 o Gas/BTEX
Sample ID:  MW-1 o Lab Sample ID: 2000-09-0284-007
Project: 014.07701 - Received: 09/15/2000 13:35
: Former Penske Trucking—3rd Qtr S o E
v T : Extracted: . 09/19/2000 07:05
'.'Sampled  09/14/2000 14:15 v B ~ QC-Batch: '2000/09/18-01.05 ‘
“Matrix: . Water ) : SR
Compound Result - Rep.Limit | Units Dilution Analyzed Flag
Gasoline ' 1100 250 ugiL 6500  (09/19/2000 07:05
Benzene 34 25 ugiL 5.00  |09/19/2000 07:05
Toluene ND 25 ug/L 5.00  09/19/2000 07:05
Ethyl benzene 3.9 2.5 ug/l 5.00 09/19/2000 07:05
Xylene(s) 17 25 ug/L 5.00  [09/19/2000 07:05
MTBE ND 5.0 ug/L 5.00 |09/27/2000 20:29
Surrogate(s)
Trifluorctoluene 93.9 58-124 % 1.00 09/19/2000 07:05
4-Bromofiuorobenzene-FID 86.2 50-150 % 1.00 09/19/2000 07:05

1220 Quarry Lane * Pieasantion, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: {825) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925} 484-1096

Printed on: 09/28/2000 10:31 Page 8 of 14




CHROMALAB INC. © 7 submission#: 2000000284

L < Environmental Serwoes (SDB) e, e B ; ;

| SECOR-Oakland -~ .7 i’ .o o TestMethod:. 8015M... ¢ -

Attn Angus McGrath SR Prep Method: 5080 Rl

| | ‘Batch QC Report ' AR
Gas/BTEX

Method Blank - - - R Water QC Batch # 2000/09/18-01.05

“OMB: 2000008/18-01.06001 - Date Extracted: 09/18/2000 07:08

R M

Compound - © - - ° - . |Resut - |Rep.Limit ~Units - | Analyzed: .’| ' Flag |
Gasoline . Lo _ ND . 180 - - ug/l -1 09/18/2000 07:08:.
Benzene = : o ND . o5 - ug/l .[09/18/2000 07:08| . .-

~ Toluene ’ ND ~ 05 uglL - | 09/18/2000 07:08|
Ethyl benzene ND 0.5 ug/L 09/18/2000 07-:08
Xylene(s) . ND 0.5 -ugfL 09/18/2000 07:08;

Surrogate(s)
Trifluorotoluene 1174 58-124 % 09/18/2000 07:08
4-Bromofluorobenzene-FID 75.6 50-150 % 09/18/2000 07:08

1220 Quanry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephona: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1098

Printed on: 09/29/2000 10:31 Page 9 of 14

Y
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2000-09-0284

. y:
ey L +.” Environmental Sewlces{SDB)
To: SECOR-OaIdand pa

‘-':Attn Angus McGrath

Batch QC Report

- Test Method: ;. 8015M . .

© 8020 -

..-;:'Prep Metﬁdd* -.5030 ;= "

Gas/BTEX -

Method Blank Water .. QC Batch # 2000/09/27-01.02

MB:  2000/09/27-01.02-001 ‘Date Extracted: 09/27/2000 06:27
Compound ' Result * - |Rep.Limit - Units Analyzed - Flag |
Gasoline -~ 7 - ND 50 . uglL | 09/27/2000 06:27 '
Benzene ND 05 - “ugfl - | 09/27/2000 06:27
TFolusne SR ND 0.5 - ugf/L 09/27/2000 06:27
Ethyl benzene : ND 0.5 ug/L 09/27/2000 06:27
Xylene(s) ND 05 ug/ll - {09/27/2000 06:27
MTBE ND 5.0 ug/L 09/27/200006:27
Surrogate(s)
Trifluorotoluene 80.0 58-124 % 09/27/2000 06:27
4-Bromofluorobenzene-FID 730 50-150 % 09/27/2000 06:27

Printed on: 09/28/2000 10:31

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA D4566-475G
Telephone; (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096

Page 10 of 14




: CHROM AL AB INC _ L o gubmission #2000-090234 :
EnvironmentalSeMoes(SDB) W I e T e e g
SECOR-OakIand NN N TestMethod:  8015M °- = _:-. .
R - S
Attn Angus McGrath S R 7 Prep Métpod:'l 5030 - -
: _ Batch QC Report SR

Gas/BTEX

Laboratory Control Spike (LCS/LCSD) Water .« QC Batch #2000/09/18-01.05
LCS:  2000/00/18-01.05-002 . Extracted: 09/18/200007:40  Analyzed 09/18/2000 07:40
'LCSD: . 2000/09/18-01.05-003 . Extracted: 09/18/200008:12 ~ Analyzed 00/18/2000 08:12 "

Compound -~ - ] GCone. [ughi ' Exp.Cone. [uglL] {Recovery [%)] RP'DA :Ctrl. Limits [%] | = F!ags_":-" g '
- ' Lcs . |tesb | Les | LcsD | Les|LesD|- %) |Recovery (RPD | LCS JLCSD |
Gasoline 519 575 500 500 1038 115.0| 10.2 | 75125 20
Benzene . s 116 108~ 100.0 100.0 116.0} 108.0( 7.1 77-123 20
Toluene 117 107 100.0 100.0 117.0} 107.0( 8.8 78-122 20

Ethyl benzene - 118 108 100.0 1000 [118.0( 108.0| 8.8 70-130 20
Xylena(s) 3z3 305 300 300 107.7 101.7| 57 | 75125 20

Surrogate(s)
Triflucrotoluene 611 563 500 500 1222 1126 58-124

4-Bromofluorcbenzene-F| | 422 467 500 500 844 934 50-150

1220 Quarry Lane * Plaasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096

Printed on: 09/29/2000 10:31 Page 11 of 14

. : - I . . Nefpt s i




: EnvlronmenlalServ]ces{SDB) e T

To:-._ SEGOR—Oakl_and - S - Test Method: . 8015M
R ' A s et s020
" Attn: - Angus McGrath T o ~0 5 PrepMethod: 6030 -
—_— Batch QC Report - \
Gas/BTEX =~
|Laboratory Control Spike (LCS/LCSD) . Water |  QC Batch # 2000/09/27-01.02

LCS: 2000/0%/27-01.02-002  Extracted: 09/27/2000 06 58 Analyzed 09/27/2000 05:58
- LCSD: 2000/09/27-01.02-003 . Extracted: 09/27/2000 07:29 Analyzed ' 09/27/2000 07:29

*| Compound v Conc. - [ ﬁglL ] | Exp.Conc. [ugiL}] [Recovery[%] RPD | Citrl. Limits [%] | - Flags
o ~jLcs LCSD . LCS LCSD | LCS|LCSD| [%] {Recovery {RPD | LCS |LCSD

Gasoline 473 464 500 500 946 928 19 75-125 20

Benzene ' 102 103 100.0 100.0 102.01 103.0] 1.0 77123 20

Toluene 98.9 99.6 100.0 100.0 989, 0906 0.7 78-122 20

Ethyl benzane 951 98.5 100.0 100.0 951 965 1.5 70-130 20

Xylene(s) 27 275 300 300 803, 91.7) 15 75-125 20

Surrogate(s) -

Trifluorotoluene 441 440 500 500 88.2| 88.0 58-124

4-Bromofluorabenzens-F! | 438 430 500 500 87.6| 86.0 50-150

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1086

Printed on: 09/29/2000 10:31 Page 12 of 14




St om0

"a;;%f'_cHROMALAB INC

R Environmental Services (SDB) . g P : e
T SECOR-OakIand LT el Test Method 8015M
& L T e Coo8020 v
. Attn Angus McGrath B N . Prep Method, 5030 . L
= ~'Batch QC Report A
' Gas/BTEX
Matrix Spike { MS / MSD ) : . Water QC Batch # 2000/09/27-01.02
Sample ID: MW-.2 - ‘ ' ' e : ' Lab Sample ID: 2000-09-0284-001

MS:  -2000/09/27-01.02-004 Extracted: 09/27/2000 23:36 Analyzed: 09/27/2000 23:36 Dilution: 1.0 -
MSD: - 2000[09!27_—01 .02-005Extracted: 09/27/2000 00:07 Analyzed:  09/27/2000 00:07 Dilution:: 1.0

. L IR
Compound .. |Cone fugh] ~ |Exp.Conc. [ug/] |Recovery[%]RPD | Ctrl. Limits [%] |  -Flags: |
: MS MSD Sample MS MSD MS | MSD| %] |Recovery| RPD| MS | MSD
Gasoline . 404 442 ND 500 500 80.8| 884| 9.0 65-135 20 : )
Benzena 108 847 |nD 1000 | 1000 |[1060 847|223 | 65135 | 20 | rpd
Toluene 101 81.5 ND 100.0 100.0 101.0] B15| 214 | 865135 | 20 rpd
Ethyl benzene 959 766 ND 100.0 100.0 959| 766( 224 | 65135 20 rpd
Xylene(s) 272 21800000 |ND 300 300 90.7| 72666 200.0| 65-135 | 20 rpd
Surrogate(s)
Trifluorctoluene 449 343 500 500 89.8| 686 58-124
4-Bromofluorchenzene-F 379 423 500 500 75.8| 8486 50-150

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasarion, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: {925} 484-1096

Printed on: 09/29/2000 10:31 Page 13 of 14



-*--:SCHROMALAB;frlNc

~ Environmental Semoes (SDB)

. To: SECOR-OakIand O RS A S Test Method: - 8015M
: . N ‘ - 8020 .

Attn: Angus McGrath ‘ e - ST e Pnfep‘Metho:d__. -5030
B S . .Legend & Notes . .

Gas/BTEX

" QC Compound Flags

pd : oo . S
L _“Analyte RPD was out of QC fimits due to sample heterogeneity. -
Anatyte Flags o : :

Hydrocarbon reported in the gasoline range does not match our gasoline standard.

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096

Printed on: 09/29/2000 10:31 Page 14 of 14




CHROMALAB :INC

7' "Submisslon # 2000-09-0284 "’

Envtronmental Services (SDB)
- TEPH w/ Silica Gel Clean-up
- SECOR-Oakiand 360 22nd Street, Suite 600
o Lo Qakland, CA 94612
Attn: = Angus McGrath Phone: (510) 285-2556 Fax (510) 285—2568 ‘
Project #: 014.07701 Project Former Penske Truck:ng-Srd Qtr -
]
7 Samples Reported
-Sample ID Matrix Date Sampled - Lab #
 Mw-2z Water 09/14/2000 09:25 1
"MW-8 Water 09/14/2000 10:00 2.
OW-1 Water 09/14/2000 11:05 3
ow-2 Water 09/14/2000 12:00 4
Mw-4 Water 09/14/2000 12:50 "5
MW-7 Water 09/14/2000 13:20 6
MW-1 Water . 09/14/2000 14:15 7
1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: (925) 484-1918 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096
Printed on: 09/21/2000 16:10 Page 1 of 11




. To:. :SECOR-Oakland

.-..'_l_CHROMALAB INC.

Environmantal Services (SDB) -

> o Sp_btﬁlsslpn # 2000-09-0284

Attn.: Angus McGrath

TEPH w/ Sllica Gel Clean-up

Test:.Meu'nod:

. 8015M .-

Prep Method:  3510/8015M

Sample ID: MW-2

Lab Sample 1D: 2000-09-0284-001

Projéct: 014.07701 .Received: 09/15/2000 13:35
- Former Penske Trucking-3rd Qir :
_ Extracted: 09/15/2000 13:18
Sampled: © 09/14/2000 09:25 QC-Batch: 2000/09/15-03.10
Matrix: Water o
Combound © |Resuit Rep.Limit Units Dilution Analyzed ' Flag
Diesel 120 50 ug/l | 1.00  |09/18/2000 14:13  Idr
Surrogate(s) .
o-Terphenyl 65.9 60-130 % 1.00  |09/18/2000 14:13

Printed on: 09/21/2000 16:10

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: (925} 484-1919 * Facsimile: {925) 484-1088

Page 2 of 11




'-"CHROMALAB INC' B

-~ Environmental Servioes (SDB)

' Submission #: 2000-09-0284 . ¢

SECOR-OakIand

Attn.: Angus Mc_;Grath

TEPH w/ Silica Gel Clean-up

Test Method:  8015M

Prep Method:  3510/8015M

Sample ID: - MW-B

Project: -~ 014.07701
- Former Penske Trucking-3rd Qtr

Sampled: - .~ 09/14/2000 10:00

Lab Sample ID: 2000;09-0284-002
Received: 09/15/2000 13:35 )

Extracted: 09/15/2000 13:18
QC-Batch: 2000/09/15-03.10

Matrix: Water
Compound Result Rep.Limit Units Dilution Analyzed Flag
Diesel 310 50 ug/L 1.00 |09/18/2000 14:51] ndp
Surrogate(s) '
o-Terphenyl 103.6 60-130 % 1.00  109/18/2000 14:51

Printed on: 09/21/2000 16:10

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 84566-4756
Telephone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096

Page 3 of 11




CHROMALAB iNc - Sbm'ss‘#mmm

- Environmental Semces (SDB)

To: SECOR-OakIand ;_‘: | R R T ST ~ Test Method: .n_-8015M
- Attn.: Angus McGrath . . .. . & . PrepMethod: .3510I3015M
- TEPH w/ Silica Gel C!eanéup ' ' -

- Sample ID: OW-1 - ‘ : ‘ Lab Sample iD: 2000-09-0284-003 ..

Project: 014.07701 _ Received: - 09/15/2000 13: 35
. - Former Penske Trucking-3rd Qtr -

Extracted: 09/15/2000 13: 18
Sampled: . 09/14/2900 11:06 - - S - - QC'—Batch: 2000!09[15—03.1“0_ 7
Matrix: Water CT - : 3 [

Compound Lo Result Rep.Limit | Units | Dilution Analyzed | Flag
Diesel 5800 50 ugfL 1.00 09/18/2000 15:30) ndp

Surrogate(s)
o-Terphenyl 96.0 60-130 % 1.00 09/18/2000 15:30

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4758
Telephone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096

Printed on: 09/21/2000 16:10 Page 4 of 11




. Environmental Servioes [SDB) . R C S ARk
| 'SECOR-Oakland =~ "« e TestMethod:  BO1SM- =~ = oo )
Attn Angus McGrath ' , E o ' ' - Prep Method:  3510/8015M ..
R ' " TEPH w/ Silica Gel Clean-up : ' '

Sample ID: - OW-2 Lab Sample |D: 2000-09-0284-004 .
: Projéct: i 014.07701 Received: 09/15/2000 13:35

R ~Former Penske Truckmg-Srd Qtr ;

: Extracted: 09/16/2000 13:18

: Sa.mpled: 09/14/2000 12:00 o . QC-Batch: 2000/0915-03.10
CMatrix: | Water ‘ ‘
Compound ' Result . Rep.Limit Units Dilution Analyzed . Flag
Diesel . 6300 50 ugiL 1.00 09/18/2000 16:08), ndp
Surrogate(s)
o-Terphenyl 88.3 60-130 % 1.00 09/18/2000 16:08

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: (925) 484-1819 * Facsimila: (925) 484-1096

Printed on: 09/24/2000 156:10 Page 5 of 11




CHROMALAB INC

Environmental Services {SDB)

" Submission #: 2000-09:0284

To: SECOR-Oakland
Attn.: Angus McGrath -

TEPH w/ Silica Gel Clean-up

‘TestMethod: 8016M
Prep Method:  3510/8015M

Sample ID: MW-4
Project: 014.07701

Former Penske Trucking-3rd Qtr

Sampled:  09/14/2000 12:50

Recelved:

Extracted:
QC-Batch:

Lab Sample ID: 2000-09-0284-005

09/15/2000 13:35

09/15/2000 13:18
2000/09/15-03.10

Matrix: Water
Compound Resuit Rep.Limit Units Dilution Analyzed Flag
Diesel 18000 250 ug/L 500 |09/19/2000 19:02 ndp
Surrogate(s)
o-Terphenyl 98.9 60-130 % 5.00 09/18f2000 19:02

Printed on: 09/21/2000 16:10

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4758
Telaphone: (925) 484-1219 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096

Page 6 of 11




CHROMALAB, INC

Environmental Services (SDB) -

L Submisslon #: 200_0-0:9-'0284'

To: - SECOR-Oakland
Attn.: Angus McGrath -

Test ‘Method:
Prep Method:

TEPH w/ Silica Gel Clean-up

8015M
3510/8015M

MW-7

Sample |1D:
Project: 014.07701
.~ Former Penske Trucking-3rd Qir
- Sampled: 09/14/2000 13:20
Matrix: Water

Lab Sample ID: 2000-09-0284-006

" Raceived:

Sample/Analysis Flag o ( See Legend & Note section )

Extracted:
QC-Bateh: -

09/15/2000 13:35

0971572000 13:18
2000/08/15-03.10

Compound Resuit Rep.Limit Units Dilution Analyzed Flag
Diesel 15000000 100000 ug/t 2000.00 |09/19/2000 18:24| ndp
Surrogate(s)

o-Terphenyl ND 60-130 ug/L 2000.00 [09/19/2000 18:24] sd

Telephone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096

Prinled on: 09/21/2000 16:10

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756

Page 7 of 11




-CH RO-MA.II_A.B. Ne. Pr— #2°°°°9°2“

Environmental Servlcas {SDB) ) o
To:  SECOR-Oakland T . .o+ TestMethod: 8015M @
Attn: Angus McGrath - .~ = . .. " Prep Method:  3510/8015M -

" TEPH w! Silica Gel Clean-up

Sample ID: MW-1 _ . ’ - Lab Sample D: 2000-09-028{-007 -

Project:. 014.07701 - : . Received: 09/15/2000 1'3:35
. Former_Penska Trucking-3rd Qtr . B R
‘ Extracted: 09/15/2000 13:18
Sampled: 09/14/2000 14:15 ' _ QC-Batch: 2000/09/1 5-03.10
Matrix: © Water ' : ‘ ‘ ' o
Compound Result "~ |Rep.Limit | Units Dilution “Analyzed .| Flag
Diesel 770000 10000 ug/L 200.00 j09/19/2000 17:45 ndp
Surrogate(s) . ‘
o-Terphenyl ND 60-130 ug/L 200.00 |09/19/2000 17:45| sd

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096

Printed on: 09/21/2000 16:10 Page 8 of 11 -




CHROMALAB INC.

E ~ Submission #: 2000‘-_0:9'-028{ o

Environmental Services (SDB) -

e SECOR-Oakland - -
Atin.: Angus McGrath =~

Batch QC Report

Test Method:
Prep Method:

. TEPH w/ Silica Gel Clean-up

8015M

3510/8015M .

QC Batch # 2000/09/15-03.10

Method Blank Water )
- MB: o 2000/09/15-03.10-001 Date Extracted: 09/15/2000 13:18
——— :

Compound Result Rep.Limit Units Analyzed Flag
Diesel ND 50 ug/L 09/18/2000 21:37
Surrogate(s) : .
o-Terphenyl 1015 60-130 - % 09/18/2000 21:37

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756

Telephona: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimila: (925) 484-1096 .
Printed on; 09/21/2000 16:10 Page 9 of 11




CHROMALAB .|NC o e submission#:zooq-os;oza;

Environmental Servlces (SDB)

To: SECOR-Oakland - ' | Test Method:  8015M
Attn:  Angus McGrath Prep Method: *3510/8015M
Batch QC Report

.TEPH w/ Silica Gel Clean-up

Laboratory Control Spike {LCS/LCSD) Water - QC Batch # 2000/09/15-03.10
LCS: 2000/09/15-03.10-002 Extracted: 09/15/2000 1 3:18 Analyzed 09/19/2000 03:25
LCSD: 2000/09/15-03.10-003 Extracted: 09/15/2000 13:18 Analyzed 09/19/2000 04:03
L ___
Compound - Conc. {uglL} | Exp.Conc. [ugl] Recovery [%] RPD: | Ctrl. Limits [%] Flags
' LCS LCSD LCS LCSD | LCS|LCSD| [%)] |Recovery |[RPD | LCS |LCSD
Digsel 1090 11080 1250 1250 87.2| 864 09 | 60130 | 25 |
Surrogate(s) . )
o-Terphenyl 229 231 200 200 114.5] 1155 60-130
1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
Telephone: (325) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1096
Printed on; 09/21/2000 18:10 Page 10 of 11




CHROMALAB |NC o | " Submission # 2000-09-0284
~ Environmental Servlces (soB) : .

To: SECOR-Oakland _ Test Method: 8015M
Attn: Angus McGrath Prep Method: 3510/8015M

Legend & Notes
TEPH w/ Silica Gel Clean-up

Analysis Flags

0
Reporting limits were raised due to high level of analyte present in the sample.
Analyte Flags '
Idr
Hydrocarbon reported is in the late Diesel range, and does not match our Diesel standard
ndp
Hydrocarbon reported does not match the pattem of our Diese! standard
sd .
Surrogate diluted out due to the presence of non-target materials.
1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, CA 94556—4‘?56
Telophone: (925) 484-1919 * Facsimile: (925) 484-1006
Printed on: 09/21/2000 16:10 Page 11 of 11




GeoAnalytical Laboratories, Inc.

1405 Kansas Avenue Modesto, CA 95351 Phone (209) 572-0900  Fax (209) 572-0916
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
Report # 1259-22 Date: 9/28/00
Chromalab Project: 2000-09-0284 Date Rec'd: 9/15/00
1220 Quarry Lane Date Started: 9/15/00
Pleasanton CA 945664756 pyy Date Completed: 9/22/00
Date Sampled: 9/14/00
Time:
Sampler:
Sample ID LabID RL Method Analyte Results Units
OwW-1 L38943 1.0 300.0 Nitrate (NO3) 51 mg/L
1.0 300.0 Sulfate 1.6 mg/L
OW-2 138944 1.0  300.0 Nitrate (NO3) 46 mg/L
1.0 300.0 Sulfate ND mg/L

etz o Lo AR M“
amiro Salgag/d//:z Donna Keller
Chemist Certification # 1157 Laboratory Director




GeoAnalytical Laboratories, Inc.

1405 Kansas Avenue Modesto, CA 95351 Phone (209) 572-0900  Fax (209) 572-0916

Report# 1259-22 QC REPORT

Chromalab Dates Analyzed 9/15/00-9/22/00

1220 Quarry Lane

Pleasanton CA 94566-4756

Yo Duplicate RFPD Blank

Analyte Batch # Method Recovery %
Nitrate (NO3) 109254  300.0 118.0 110.0 7.0 ND
Sulfate 109255  300.0 119.2 106.0 11.7 ND

/Z%:” CELLY g ;/g ,4({ 3 / WMM
%:miro Salgad? Donna Keller
Chemist Certification # 1157 Laboratory Director




Chain of Custody 2000-09-0284-1 Date Shipped: 09/15/2000

RECEIVED BY: 1.} RECEIVED BY: 2. |[RECEIVED BY: 3.

? . : :
3 doppt-
Signature Time Signature Time Signature Time

Shn s Anderd, F-15-00

Pripted Name Pate Printed Name Date Printed Name Date
20

Company / Company Company

From: To:
ChromaLab, Inc. (CL) GeoAnalytical Labs [ TO-RAH
1220 Quarry Lane 1405 Kansas Avenue
Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756 ) Modesto, CA 95351
I Project Manager: Afsaneh Salimpour Phone: {209) 572-0900
Phone: (925) 484-1919 Ext: 107 Fax: {209) 572-0816
Fax: (925) 484-1096 Contact: Ramiro Salgado
. Email: asalimpour@chromalab.com Phone: (209) 572-0900
CL Submission#  2000-09-0284 Project #: 014.07701
l CLPO# Project Name: Former Penske Trucking-3rd Qtr
I OW-1 003 | 09/14/2000 11:05 Water L 2o 4y
Subcontract - Nitrate @ 300/352.1 09/22/2000 17:00
l Subcontract - Sulfate 300/375.4 09/22/2000 17:00
OW-2 004 | 09/14/2000 12:00 Water L aggad
Subcontract - Nitrate 300/3521 09/22/2000 1f:00
l Subcontract - Sulfate / 300/375.4 09/22/2000 17:00
l PLEASE INCLUDE QC WITH FAXED AND HARD-COPY RESULTS
1 :
m_,,
l 1.} RELINQUISHED BY: 2. |[RELINQUISHED BY: 3.
‘ Signature Time Signature Time
Jo
Printed Name Date Printed Name Date
I Company Company Company

Page 1 of 1




XM - 028 q Chain-of Custody Number: 61{[5@4/

SECOR Chain-of Custody Record

, , ‘ Of l Additional documents are attached, and are a part of this Record.
Field Office: OOS aﬂ( =t N
Address: O Job Name: | \ -

9"! ocation: 5 % BINY) he_Ann
Al - Eoidard

Analysis R i
Project # | Task# > j?‘ nalysis Reques
Project Manager 7 3 g%
Laboratory colFd @ e |8 = 2
\ o] r/é by & 't 2
Turnaround Time I 2372 |a wE |S@ @ T
Slasl B 12 |82l 8214 = g\ E
o SIR8I5 T 8 1see | B« 5
Sampler's Name : wg = Zel8altelis 2l (87| } 5
Sampler's Signature QL T Fg|eg|BRFH BE|S |zm| 2 _é 3
9|22 T ES|ESISS 55|25 e8| O | = Comments/ g
Sample 1B Date | Time Matrix I (k8 F<8|38!T8 d8|aB|el|dz| k| £ Instructions =
MW= (9[99 Ag. | A 7
M-8 1314 1o A ~ 4
- 7 d
N ! /14 eS| AE K >< 5
O -2~ i S0l Ag | A 7~ 5
MW -4 914 |15 As. | BRX of
MW -7 Uizl Ag, | N 4
MW - Unflrpis | Ag | DX d
Special Instructions/Comments: Relinquished by: : Received by:___ ¢~ Sample Receipt
Sign e e W Sign _ceeron L2404 _ Total no. of containers:
Print Wy ALANS Print Mirs A Chain of custody seals:
Company Company, Rec'd in good condition/cold:
TIH‘IGM Date 00 T'me—%}-—e’-"-ﬁ- Date Conforms to record:
Relinquished bbid_-;,%_ /) Client:
3.5 Sion 27 o~ tetpr———
5 : Print ' Client Contact:
Company__ [ . ]
Time /.7 2 Date_ 1 i ; / l )Chent Phone:

SECOR CUSTREC Rev., 2792




